

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State	Board	oil	leahu?	5,15
----------	-------	-----	--------	------

In the Matter of	)	
Andrew Harrison Browder, A.T.	)	
	)	KSBHA Docket No. 11-HA00041
Kansas License No. 24-00738	)	
	)	

## JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONSENT ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 et seq., as amended, and upon due consideration of the file and applicable statutes and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- Andrew Harrison Browder, A.T. ("Licensee") has, since approximately October
   2010, maintained License No. 24-00738 to practice as an Athletic Trainer in the State of Kansas.
- Licensee's last known mailing address of record provided to the Board is:
   Bethany College, AT Department, 335 E Swensson, Lindsborg, Kansas 67456.
- 3. On October 11, 2010, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board for alleged violations of K.S.A. 65-6903 and 65-6911 of the Athletic Trainers Licensure Act, K.S.A. 65-6901 *et seq*.
- 4. The Consent Order assessed a civil fine against Licensee in the amount of \$250.00. Such fine was due and payable to the Board, in full, on or before January 15, 2011.
- 5. The Consent Order notified Licensee that the document constituted disciplinary action, would be deemed a public record, and would be reported to any reporting entities

authorized to receive such disclosure.

The Consent Order was signed by Licensee on October 9, 2010.

7. On or about June 17, 2011, Licensee remitted payment of the \$250.00 civil fine to

the Board, in full.

8. Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the Consent Order and has no further

obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all terms and conditions of

the Consent Order filed on October 11, 2010, and that the allegations contained in the Consent

Order shall be deemed resolved without entry of further order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board shall maintain jurisdiction over this matter

to issue any further Order(s) deemed necessary and appropriate.

IT IS SO ENTERED THIS \_/\_ DAY OF

CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

**Executive Director** 

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

Prepared and approved by:

Randy E. Stookey, #21885

Associate General Counsel

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Consent Order, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 1st day of Supervice, 2011, addressed to:

Andrew Harrison Browder, A.T. Bethany College, AT Dept. 335 E. Swensson Lindsborg, Kansas 67456

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Stacy R. Bond, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Katy Lenahan, Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Melissa Massey, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and an electronic courtesy copy was sent to:

Office of the General Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, KS 66612 mowens@ksbha.ks.gov

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy A. Brown

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant

Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Consent Order Andrew Harrison Browder, A.T. KSBHA Docket No. 11-HA00041